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E, L, COFRMAN NO, 2158 WELL, No. 197 O0,%,~Harrison,

Tagle District, Harrison County, W, Va, 7223-P
Joas By Pittsburgh & W, Va, Gas Co,, Clarksburg, W, Va,
T On 110 acres, surface owned by W, D, Coffman, Lumberport, W, Va,,

and mineral rights by E, L, Coffman Heirs, #W, D, Coffman,
Lumberport, W, Va, o

Well completed April 30, 1907.

Elevation, 935! L,

6-5/8" casing, 1288,

No coal was encountered,

Well located Feb, 14, 1004; began drg, March 20, 1907;
completed drilling April 30, 1907.

Abandorment reported to Dept, of Mines Jan, 26, 1935,

Well was not shot,

Water at 590 and 1235%,

Gas well,
Top. Bottom, Thickness,

 Unrecorded 0 - 212 212
Sand A2 - 222 10
Slate 222 - 232 10
Sand 232 - 245 13
Slate and lime : 245 - 470 225
Gas Sand 470 - 540 )
Slate and lime 540 -~ 550 10
galt Sand (water, 590%) 550 - 800 250
Slate and shells 800 - 900 100
Red rock 900 ~ 10750 160
Lime 1050 - 1065 15
Slate 1065 - 1100 35
Lime 1100 - 1115 15
Slate and shells 1115 - 1% 15
Big Lime 1130 - 1210 80
Big Injun Sand (water, 1235') 1210 - 1288 T8
Slate 1288 ~ 1303 15
Squaw Sand 1303 - 1323 20
Slate, lime, and shells 1323 - 1724 401
50-Ft, Sand (gas, 1732!) 1724 - 1800 76
Slate and sand 1800 - 1835 35
‘Red rock 1835 - 1999 164
Gordon Sand (gas, 2008!) 1999 - 2026 27
) Slate and shells 2026 - 20u7 2
4th Sand 2047 - 2077 30
Slate and shells 2077 - 2163 86
5th Sand (gas, 216ut) ' 2163 - 2173 10

Slate, to bottom 2173 - 2289 116
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